A
C
-
D
C
Specification
300 Watts
• Medical Approvals

VAC with reduced load
Safety Approvals • ANSI/AMMI ES60601-1, CSA C22.2
No. 60601-1, EN60601-1, All 3rd Edition
A
C
-
D
C
SDM300Models and Ratings
Output
Voltage
Output Power
Output Current
Model Number(3,4,5,6)
Nominal Peak(2)
12 V 300 W 25.00 A 50.00 A SDM300PS12-F
15 V 300 W 20.00 A  40.00 A SDM300PS15-F(6)
24 V 300 W 12.50 A 25.00 A SDM300PS24-F
36 V 300 W 8.33 A 16.67 A SDM300PS36-F(6)
48 V 300 W 6.25 A 12.50 A SDM300PS48-F
V1: +5.00 V
V2: +12.0 V
240 W
24.00 A

VO-
VO+
RTN
V2
V1
A Mounting hole 6 places
M3 x 0.5
ax. screw penetration 0.15 (3.8)
Enclosed with end fan (Option ‘-E’)
SDM300Models and Ratings
Output
Voltage
Output Power Output Current
Model Number(3,4,5)
Forced Cooled Convection Cooled Forced Cooled Convection Cooled Peak(2)
12 V 300 W 150 W 25.00 A 12.50 A 50.00 A SDM300PS12
15 V 300 W 150 W 20.00 A 10.00 A 40.00 A SDM300PS15(6)
24 V 300 W 150 W 12.50 A 6.25 A 25.00 A SDM300PS24
36 V 300 W 150 W 8.33 A 4.17 A 16.67 A SDM300PS36(6)
48 V 300 W 150 W 6.25 A 3.12 A 12.50 A SDM300PS48
V1: +5.00 V
V2: +12.0 V
240 W 120 W
24.00 A